CHANGE ORDER NI
*HANG

A e URLU ~ NUNIDE

Project: Little Mexico Subdivision and South Tower Estates Paving & Drainage Project
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/14/2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/14/2013
OWNER: Hidalgo County Precinct No. 2
OWNER'S CONTRACT NO:  C-13-127-05-21
CONTRACTOR: 2GS, LLC ENGINEER: Raul E. Sesin, PE
P.O. Box 595 Planning Administrator
Penitas, Texas 78576 Hidaldo County Planning Department

1304 South 25th Street
Edinburg, Texas 78539

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Contract time extension
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
Reason for Change Order: 1. Adding 14 contract days due to inclement weather
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
Attachments:
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
QOriginal Contract Price Original Contract Time for
$ 468,569.70
Substantial Completion: 90
calendar days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Order |Net Change from previous Change Orders
$ 3,750.00 0
calendar days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
$ 472,319.70
Substantial Completion: 90
calendar days or dates
Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order
$ - 14
calendar days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders|Net % increase(decrease)fr|Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
original contract price.
3 472,319.70 0.80%
Substantial Completion: / 7 104
A cdlendar days ordates
RECOMMENDED% APP% 6 =
By: @& ’ ’: ‘& By Lﬁ-@
Eni 7e rized Signature) Owner (A\uthorize ignatur
A y -2
Date: /""’1/9’/;7 Date: /0/!3/20@’5
/ J {

hibit E-B



P.0. BOX 595 PH: (956) 424-3414 Order No. TWO

PENITAS, TX 78576 : FAX: (956) 683-6149
C \ ) Date: October 14, 2013

2GS™

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project Name: LITTLE MEXICO SUBDIVISION AND SOUTH TOWER ESTATES PAVING &
DRAINAGE PROJECT

Owner: HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT NO.2

Description of Changes Decrease Increase
in contract price in contract price

14 days - Additional Contract Days (Rain Delays)

Totals

$ $
Net Change In Contract Price] $ - $ =

Reasons:
Request for additional contract days due to weather related delays.

The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased)(Increased) by the Sum of : N/A

Dollars $0.00
The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Order Will be: four hundred seventy-two
thousand three hundred nineteen dollars and seventy cents Dollars $ 472,319.70
The contract Period Provided for Completion will be (Increased)(Decreased)(Unchanged): 14 Days.

Requested by:

2GS, LLC Date

@(// - 10/14/13
it 4



